

# **2022 SCHOOL FEES**

|                           | FEES (per Term) | FEES (per Annum) |
|---------------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| 1st Child                 | \$863.75        | \$3,455          |
| 2nd Child                 | \$527.50        | \$2,110          |
| 3rd Child                 | \$265.00        | \$1,060          |
| 4th Child                 | \$182.50        | \$730            |
| TOTAL (with 1 child)      | \$863.75        | \$3,455          |
| TOTAL (with 2 children)   | \$1,391.25      | \$5,565          |
| TOTAL (with 3 children)   | \$1,656.25      | \$6,625          |
| TOTAL (with 4 children)   | \$1,838.75      | \$7,355          |
| PRE-KINDY Wednesday - The | ursday - Friday | \$100 per week   |

### **PRE-KINDY RESOURCE LEVY**

| Library Bag/Classroom Resources | \$50  |
|---------------------------------|-------|
| PRIMARY RESOURCE LEVY           |       |
| Book Pack / Compulsory Sports   | \$300 |

### **SECONDARY RESOURCE LEVY**

| Year 7/8 - Classroom Resources/Chrome Book             | \$385 |
|--|-------|
| Year 9/10 - Classroom Resources/ Chrome Book/Electives | \$585 |
| Year 11/12 - Classroom Resources/Electives             | \$600 |

## PAYMENT CAN BE MADE VIA THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS

**5% Discount for Annual up Front Payment** on K-12 tuition fees.

NAB (Direct Debit) (Fortnightly / Weekly) Fill out NAB DD form.

NAB (DD via Credit Card) (Fortnightly / Weekly)

**Centrepay** Deduction from benefits. (Fortnightly / Weekly)

| PLATEAU to RC               | BUS RUN                |
|-----------------------------|------------------------|
|                             | <b>FEES</b> (per Term) |
| 1st Child                   | \$210                  |
| 2nd Child                   | \$160                  |
| 3rd Child                   | \$80                   |
| 4th and Subsequent Children | FREE                   |

#### FOR BUS RUN PAYMENT OPTIONS PLEASE SEE THE FINANCE OFFICER